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TAPE AND REEL INFORMATION

Reel Width (W1)

REEL DIMENSIONS

A0
B0
K0
W

Dimension designed to accommodate the component length
Dimension designed to accommodate the component thickness
Overall width of the carrier tape
Pitch between successive cavity centers

Dimension designed to accommodate the component width

TAPE DIMENSIONS

K0  P1

B0 W

A0Cavity

QUADRANT ASSIGNMENTS FOR PIN 1 ORIENTATION IN TAPE

Pocket Quadrants

Sprocket Holes

Q1 Q1Q2 Q2

Q3 Q3Q4 Q4 User Direction of Feed

P1

Reel
Diameter

 
*All dimensions are nominal

Device Package
Type

Package
Drawing

Pins SPQ Reel
Diameter

(mm)

Reel
Width

W1 (mm)

A0
(mm)

B0
(mm)

K0
(mm)

P1
(mm)

W
(mm)

Pin1
Quadrant

TPS71701DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71701DCKR1G4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71701DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71709DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71709DSET WSON DSE 6 250 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71710DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71710DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71710DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.25 2.4 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71710DCKT1G4 SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71710DRVR WSON DRV 6 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.2 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71710DRVT WSON DRV 6 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.2 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71711DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.25 2.4 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71711DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71711DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.25 2.4 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71711DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71712DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
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Device Package
Type

Package
Drawing

Pins SPQ Reel
Diameter

(mm)

Reel
Width

W1 (mm)

A0
(mm)

B0
(mm)

K0
(mm)

P1
(mm)

W
(mm)

Pin1
Quadrant

TPS71712DCKR1G4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71712DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71712DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.25 2.4 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71713DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71713DCKRG4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71713DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71715DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71715DCKRG4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71715DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71715DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS717185DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS717185DSET WSON DSE 6 250 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71718DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71718DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71718DCKT1G4 SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71718DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71718DSET WSON DSE 6 250 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71719DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71719DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71719DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.25 2.4 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71721DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71721DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71721DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71721DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71725DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71725DCKR1G4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71725DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71725DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71726DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71726DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.25 2.4 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71726DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71727DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71727DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71727DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.25 2.4 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71727DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71727DSET WSON DSE 6 250 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS717285DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS717285DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.25 2.4 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS717285DCKRG4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS717285DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS717285DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.25 2.4 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
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Device Package
Type

Package
Drawing

Pins SPQ Reel
Diameter

(mm)

Reel
Width

W1 (mm)

A0
(mm)

B0
(mm)

K0
(mm)

P1
(mm)

W
(mm)

Pin1
Quadrant

TPS71728DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71728DCKRG4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71728DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71728DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71728DSET WSON DSE 6 250 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71729DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71729DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71729DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.25 2.4 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71730DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71730DCKRG4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71730DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71733DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71733DCKR1G4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71733DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 178.0 9.0 2.4 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71733DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.25 2.4 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3

TPS71733DRVR WSON DRV 6 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.2 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71733DRVT WSON DRV 6 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.2 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71733DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71733DSET WSON DSE 6 250 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71745DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 180.0 8.4 1.75 1.75 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71745DSET WSON DSE 6 250 180.0 8.4 1.75 1.75 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71750DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

TPS71750DSET WSON DSE 6 250 179.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 1.0 4.0 8.0 Q2

Pack Materials-Page 3



PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION

  

www.ti.com 27-Nov-2025

TAPE AND REEL BOX DIMENSIONS

Width (mm)

W L

H

 
*All dimensions are nominal

Device Package Type Package Drawing Pins SPQ Length (mm) Width (mm) Height (mm)

TPS71701DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71701DCKR1G4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71701DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71709DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71709DSET WSON DSE 6 250 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71710DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71710DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 340.0 340.0 38.0

TPS71710DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71710DCKT1G4 SC70 DCK 5 250 340.0 340.0 38.0

TPS71710DRVR WSON DRV 6 3000 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71710DRVT WSON DRV 6 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71711DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71711DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71711DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71711DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 340.0 340.0 38.0

TPS71712DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71712DCKR1G4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71712DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0
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Device Package Type Package Drawing Pins SPQ Length (mm) Width (mm) Height (mm)

TPS71712DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71713DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71713DCKRG4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71713DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71715DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71715DCKRG4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71715DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71715DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS717185DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS717185DSET WSON DSE 6 250 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71718DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71718DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71718DCKT1G4 SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71718DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71718DSET WSON DSE 6 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71719DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71719DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71719DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71721DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71721DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71721DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71721DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71725DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71725DCKR1G4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71725DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71725DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71726DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71726DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71726DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71727DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71727DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71727DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71727DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71727DSET WSON DSE 6 250 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS717285DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS717285DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS717285DCKRG4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS717285DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS717285DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71728DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71728DCKRG4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71728DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71728DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 200.0 183.0 25.0
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Device Package Type Package Drawing Pins SPQ Length (mm) Width (mm) Height (mm)

TPS71728DSET WSON DSE 6 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71729DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71729DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71729DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71730DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71730DCKRG4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71730DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71733DCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71733DCKR1G4 SC70 DCK 5 3000 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71733DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 180.0 180.0 18.0

TPS71733DCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 203.0 203.0 35.0

TPS71733DRVR WSON DRV 6 3000 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71733DRVT WSON DRV 6 250 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71733DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71733DSET WSON DSE 6 250 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71745DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 182.0 182.0 20.0

TPS71745DSET WSON DSE 6 250 182.0 182.0 20.0

TPS71750DSER WSON DSE 6 3000 200.0 183.0 25.0

TPS71750DSET WSON DSE 6 250 200.0 183.0 25.0
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